## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	<b>ΔΤΑ</b>				
Name Execution Date					
Sergey N. Razumov			04/18/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Llamada Capital Lin	tal Limited			
Street Address:	Trident Trust Comp	Company (B.V.I.) Limited, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Trident Chambers			
City:	Tortola				
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN IS	VIRGIN ISLANDS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 7		7496526			
Patent Number: 70		7024378			
Patent Number: 74		7467098			
Patent Number: 755		/558743			
		58744			
Patent Number: 7657					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		\$240.00		
Fax Number: (212)310-1603   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 2126264976   Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com   Correspondent Name: Pamela T. Church   Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas   Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		55247466-01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pamela T. Church			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment razumov to llamada capital#page1.tif source=assignment razumov to llamada capital#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Mr. Sergey N. Razumov, an individual having an address at Electricheskiy Pereulok, Dom 8, Korpus 4, Kvartira 7, Moscow, RUSSIA ("Seller"), does hereby irrevocably assign to Llamada Capital Limited (registration No. 1450796), a British Virgin Islands company, having a business address at Trident Trust Company (B.V.I.) Limited, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Trident Chambers, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Buyer") (a) the entire right, title and interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule 1; (b) any other Patent (i) to which any of the foregoing is entitled to claim priority (directly or indirectly, in whole or in part), or (ii) which is entitled to a claim priority based (directly or indirectly, in whole or in part) on any of the foregoing; (c) any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisionals, or counterpart Patents to or based on any of the foregoing, in any jurisdiction; (d) any inventions claimed in any of the foregoing; (e) the absolute right to sue (including, without limitation, to seek injunctive relief or seek damages) for any past, present or future infringement of such patents and patent applications; and (f) any other remedies for unauthorized activities with respect to the any of the foregoing Patents. As used herein, "Patent" means any patent, patent application, certificate of invention, utility model, industrial design protection, design patent protection, or other governmental right of a similar nature, the right to apply for any of the foregoing, any issuance or registration of any of the foregoing, any invention disclosure underlying the foregoing, and any invention disclosed in any of the foregoing.

The effective date of this assignment is April 18, 2011.

For Sell By:		
Name:	SERGER N. A	PAZUMOV
Title:		
For Bu	( )	
By:	(Cherry)	-
Name:	ELENI PAPHITI	
Title:	DIRECTOR	

SCHEDULE 1-ASSIGNED PATENTS
-----------------------------

	Title	Issue Date
US Patent No.	METHOD AND SYSTEM	02-24-2009
496526	FOR SELLING CLOTHES	
	RETAIL SYSTEM WITH	04-04-2006
7024378	DRIVE-THROUGH CHECK-	
	OUT ARRANGEMENT	
	RETAIL SYSTEM	12-16-2008
7467098		
	COMBINING RETAIL	
	STORES WITH	
	ELECTRONIC PRODUCT	
	ORDERING	07-07-2009
7558743	SYSTEM FOR PURCHASE	• • • • • • •
	CHECK-OUT	
	ARRANGEMENT IN	
	RETAIL SYSTEM	07-07-2009
7558744	MULTIMEDIA TERMINAL	0, 0, 2007
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	FOR PRODUCT ORDERING	02-02-2010
7657457	GRAPHICAL USER	02-02-2010
,05,10	INTERFACE FOR	
	PRODUCT ORDERING IN	
	RETAIL SYSTEM	
		SR 1

.

RECORDED: 05/05/2011